
NJIT (,) -vs- Hampton (,)
2/3/2026 at 7537 Auburn Drive, Towson, Maryland ()

 
 

 
 
NJIT Goals: Will Corry (6); Blake Piscitiello (3); Dylan Sebastian (2); Ryan Sininsky (2); Carson Bowley (2); Wyatt Viste (2); Callum Zarsky
(1); Evan Schmitt (1); Benjamin Roberts (1); Austin Exley (1); Austin Hahn (1) 
Assists: Blake Piscitiello (5); Dylan Sebastian (2); Ryan Sininsky (1); Evan Schmitt (1); Will Corry (1) 
 
Hampton Goals: Darius Stanley (3); Reed Shaw (2); Athan Barmer (1); Maliik Wood (1); A. Bardonille, Jr. (1) 
Assists: Darius Stanley (2); Maliik Wood (2); Reed Shaw (2); A. Bardonille, Jr. (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Evan Lastella 2nd/08:40; A. Bardonille, Jr. 4th/00:38

Date: 2/3/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
NJIT 9 4 4 5 22
Hampton 1 3 1 3 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
NJIT 19 16 23 15 73
Hampton 6 12 9 8 35

Shots On Goal
NJIT 14 13 14 10 51
Hampton 5 9 4 7 25

Saves
NJIT 4 6 3 4 17
Hampton 5 9 10 5 29

Turnovers
NJIT 7 6 2 5 20
Hampton 4 9 4 8 25

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
NJIT 5-7 7-7 4-4 6-8 22-26

Hampton 4-6
8-
11 7-9 5-7 24-33

Ground Balls
NJIT 19 12 15 15 61
Hampton 8 6 6 8 28

Face Offs
NJIT 11 5 6 4 26
Hampton 0 2 0 5 7

Extra Man Opportunities
NJIT 0 0 0 1 1-1
Hampton 0 1 0 0 0-1



NJIT 22

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Dylan Sebastian 2 2 4 8 1 1 1 - -
8 Blake Piscitiello 3 5 8 13 4 5 0 - -
15 Ryan Sininsky 2 1 3 6 2 0 0 - -
23 Benjamin Roberts 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
29 Colin Lowe 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
34 Will Corry 6 1 7 14 3 2 0 - -

42 Evan Lastella 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
55 Sullivan O'Brien 0 0 0 0 6 1 4 - -
66 Wyatt Viste 2 0 2 7 3 0 0 - -
99 Cameron Kurdyla 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
5 Alexander Cartwright 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
7 Owen Mercado 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
9 Kelly Jackson 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
10 Callum Zarsky 1 0 1 6 2 0 0 - -
11 Cayston Conover 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Frankie Semiraglio 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
17 Evan Schmitt 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 - -
19 Walker Zabransky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Carson Bowley 2 0 2 7 1 0 0 - -
25 Michael Flaccavento 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
28 Tristan Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
33 Austin Exley 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
41 Michael Gaffney 0 0 0 1 8 1 0 11-15 -
44 Austin Hahn 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 - -
50 Chase Ford 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
88 Nirio Garcia 0 0 0 1 9 1 0 16-18 -

Totals 22 10 32 73 61 20 10 27-33
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
99 Cameron Kurdyla 60:00 8 17



Hampton 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Darius Stanley 3 2 5 6 1 1 0 - -
2 Myles Johnson 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
5 James Greene 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 - -
7 AmarÃ© Ford 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 1-12 -
8 Athan Barmer 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
9 Maliik Wood 1 2 3 4 4 2 0 - -
12 Reed Shaw 2 2 4 4 1 1 2 - -

18 A. Bardonille, Jr. 1 1 2 7 2 3 0 -
1-

01:00
22 Miles Lancaster 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
29 Judah Johnson-Nixon 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
3 Zachary Ramseur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Jadon Myers 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
10 Craig Williams 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
11 Robert Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Nikki Rattan 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 - -
16 Howard Casterlow 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
23 Payton Riddle 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
24 Trevor Tran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-5 -
26 Noah Wright 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Canyon Steverson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Davis Munchus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Braeden Lessane 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5-16 -
77 Logan McGill 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 - -

Totals 8 7 15 35 28 25 9 6-33
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 Miles Lancaster 60:00 22 29



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By NJIT HAMPTON
1st 14:21 Ryan Sininsky Unassisted 1 0
1st 13:34 Austin Exley Unassisted 2 0
1st 09:04 Will Corry Unassisted 3 0
1st 06:55 Will Corry Ryan Sininsky 4 0
1st 06:13 Evan Schmitt Unassisted 5 0
1st 02:56 Darius Stanley Reed Shaw 5 1
1st 02:07 Will Corry Dylan Sebastian 6 1
1st 01:33 Callum Zarsky Unassisted 7 1
1st 01:14 Dylan Sebastian Unassisted 8 1
1st 00:37 Carson Bowley Unassisted 9 1
2nd 13:06 Reed Shaw Darius Stanley 9 2
2nd 11:42 A. Bardonille, Jr. Maliik Wood 9 3
2nd 09:58 Will Corry Dylan Sebastian 10 3
2nd 08:40 Reed Shaw Darius Stanley 10 4
2nd 06:43 Austin Hahn Will Corry 11 4
2nd 04:37 Dylan Sebastian Blake Piscitiello 12 4
2nd 00:14 Benjamin Roberts Unassisted 13 4
3rd 09:11 Blake Piscitiello Unassisted 14 4
3rd 07:00 Darius Stanley A. Bardonille, Jr. 14 5
3rd 05:52 Will Corry Blake Piscitiello 15 5
3rd 04:46 Blake Piscitiello Unassisted 16 5
3rd 04:05 Ryan Sininsky Unassisted 17 5
4th 12:28 Darius Stanley Unassisted 17 6
4th 11:23 Blake Piscitiello Unassisted 18 6
4th 09:31 Maliik Wood Reed Shaw 18 7
4th 07:29 Will Corry Blake Piscitiello 19 7
4th 05:32 Wyatt Viste Blake Piscitiello 20 7
4th 04:05 Athan Barmer Maliik Wood 20 8
4th 03:05 Wyatt Viste Blake Piscitiello 21 8
4th 00:09 Carson Bowley (UP) Evan Schmitt 22 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 08:40 NJIT Evan Lastella 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 00:38 HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr. 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 NJIT Cameron Kurdyla at goalie for NJIT.
15:00 HAMPTON Miles Lancaster at goalie for HAMPTON.
15:00 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs Trevor Tran won by NJIT, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Wyatt Viste.
14:26 NJIT Shot by NJIT Ryan Sininsky HIT POST
14:21 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Ryan Sininsky (FIRST GOAL).

NJIT 1, Hampton 0
14:21 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs Trevor Tran won by NJIT, [14:21] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Nirio Garcia.
14:19 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Wyatt Viste.
13:54 NJIT Shot by NJIT Carson Bowley WIDE
13:34 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Austin Exley.

NJIT 2, Hampton 0
13:34 NJIT Faceoff Michael Gaffney vs Braeden Lessane won by NJIT, [13:34] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Michael Gaffney.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Dylan Sebastian (caused by AmarÃ© Ford).
13:07 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Myles Johnson.
13:03 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
13:01 HAMPTON Timeout by HAMPTON.
12:33 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Athan Barmer, SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
12:27 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Cameron Kurdyla.
12:18 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT failed.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Owen Mercado (caused by Reed Shaw).
12:05 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Maliik Wood.
11:40 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Maliik Wood, SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
11:35 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Michael Flaccavento.
11:25 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT failed.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Tristan Harrison.
11:02 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Darius Stanley, SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
10:51 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
10:08 NJIT Timeout by NJIT.
09:55 NJIT Shot by NJIT Ryan Sininsky BLOCKED
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Howard Casterlow (caused by Austin Hahn).
09:08 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Evan Lastella.
09:05 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
09:04 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Will Corry.

NJIT 3, Hampton 0
09:04 NJIT Faceoff Michael Gaffney vs AmarÃ© Ford won by NJIT, [09:04] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Michael Gaffney.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Austin Exley (caused by Logan McGill).
08:49 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Logan McGill.
08:46 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
08:19 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr..
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON James Greene.
07:45 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
07:41 NJIT Shot by NJIT Wyatt Viste, SAVE Miles Lancaster
07:29 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Nikki Rattan.
07:25 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
07:20 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr. WIDE
06:55 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Will Corry, Assist by Ryan Sininsky.

NJIT 4, Hampton 0
06:55 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs AmarÃ© Ford won by NJIT, [06:55] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Nirio Garcia.
06:40 NJIT Shot by NJIT Dylan Sebastian, SAVE Miles Lancaster
06:29 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON AmarÃ© Ford.
06:22 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Sullivan O'Brien.
06:14 NJIT Shot by NJIT Frankie Semiraglio, SAVE Miles Lancaster
06:13 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Evan Schmitt.

NJIT 5, Hampton 0
06:13 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs AmarÃ© Ford won by NJIT, [06:13] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Nirio Garcia.
06:12 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Evan Schmitt.
05:59 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Will Corry.



05:57 NJIT Timeout by NJIT.
05:47 NJIT Shot by NJIT Callum Zarsky WIDE
05:28 NJIT Shot by NJIT Will Corry, SAVE Miles Lancaster
05:09 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
05:00 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Athan Barmer.
04:24 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Craig Williams, SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
04:11 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
04:04 NJIT Shot by NJIT Will Corry, SAVE Miles Lancaster
03:58 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Will Corry.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Will Corry.
03:34 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Miles Lancaster.
03:27 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Kelly Jackson.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Kelly Jackson (caused by Myles Johnson).
03:06 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON AmarÃ© Ford.
02:56 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON Darius Stanley, Assist by Reed Shaw.

NJIT 5, Hampton 1
02:56 NJIT Faceoff Michael Gaffney vs AmarÃ© Ford won by NJIT, [02:56] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Alexander Cartwright.
02:39 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
02:07 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Will Corry, Assist by Dylan Sebastian.

NJIT 6, Hampton 1
02:07 NJIT Faceoff Michael Gaffney vs AmarÃ© Ford won by NJIT, [02:07] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Michael Gaffney.
01:33 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Callum Zarsky.

NJIT 7, Hampton 1
01:33 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs Trevor Tran won by NJIT, [01:33] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Michael Flaccavento.
01:14 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Dylan Sebastian.

NJIT 8, Hampton 1
01:14 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs Trevor Tran won by NJIT.
00:55 NJIT Shot by NJIT Evan Schmitt WIDE
00:37 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Carson Bowley.

NJIT 9, Hampton 1
00:37 NJIT Faceoff Michael Gaffney vs Braeden Lessane won by NJIT, [00:37] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Michael Gaffney.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Blake Piscitiello (caused by Judah Johnson-Nixon).
00:03 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Judah Johnson-Nixon.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs AmarÃ© Ford won by NJIT, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Nirio Garcia.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Nirio Garcia (caused by AmarÃ© Ford).
14:44 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON AmarÃ© Ford.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON AmarÃ© Ford.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT.
14:19 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Reed Shaw (caused by Dylan Sebastian).
14:13 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Dylan Sebastian.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT.
13:38 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
13:06 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON Reed Shaw, Assist by Darius Stanley.

NJIT 9, Hampton 2
13:06 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs AmarÃ© Ford won by NJIT, [13:06] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Austin Exley.
12:53 NJIT Shot by NJIT Austin Exley, SAVE Miles Lancaster
12:49 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Miles Lancaster.
12:38 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
11:58 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr. WIDE
11:42 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr., Assist by Maliik Wood.

NJIT 9, Hampton 3
11:42 NJIT Faceoff Michael Gaffney vs AmarÃ© Ford won by NJIT, [11:42] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Michael Gaffney.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Michael Gaffney (caused by AmarÃ© Ford).
11:26 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Maliik Wood.
11:22 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Nikki Rattan, SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
11:14 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
11:09 NJIT Shot by NJIT Blake Piscitiello HIGH



11:04 NJIT Shot by NJIT Dylan Sebastian WIDE
10:58 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Blake Piscitiello.
10:53 NJIT Shot by NJIT Callum Zarsky, SAVE Miles Lancaster
10:39 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Howard Casterlow (caused by Sullivan O'Brien).
10:26 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Austin Hahn.
10:24 NJIT Shot by NJIT Dylan Sebastian, SAVE Miles Lancaster
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Howard Casterlow.
09:58 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Will Corry, Assist by Dylan Sebastian.

NJIT 10, Hampton 3
09:58 HAMPTON Faceoff Michael Gaffney vs AmarÃ© Ford won by HAMPTON (on faceoff violation).
09:54 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Logan McGill, SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
09:52 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Sullivan O'Brien.
09:43 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Blake Piscitiello (caused by Reed Shaw).
09:29 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Reed Shaw.
09:27 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
09:02 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Maliik Wood, SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
08:40 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON Reed Shaw, Assist by Darius Stanley.

NJIT 10, Hampton 4
08:40 NJIT Penalty on NJIT Evan Lastella (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:40 HAMPTON Timeout by HAMPTON.
08:23 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Jadon Myers HIGH
08:06 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON James Greene WIDE
07:52 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON James Greene.
07:46 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr., SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
07:41 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Alexander Cartwright.
07:38 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
07:26 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Maliik Wood (caused by Owen Mercado).
06:48 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Colin Lowe.
06:46 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
06:43 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Austin Hahn, Assist by Will Corry.

NJIT 11, Hampton 4
06:43 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs AmarÃ© Ford won by NJIT, [06:43] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Chase Ford.
06:22 NJIT Shot by NJIT Dylan Sebastian HIT POST
06:17 NJIT Shot by NJIT Blake Piscitiello, SAVE Miles Lancaster
06:11 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Nikki Rattan.
06:03 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Benjamin Roberts.
06:01 NJIT Shot by NJIT Blake Piscitiello, SAVE Miles Lancaster
05:40 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
04:52 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Payton Riddle, SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
04:40 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
04:37 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Dylan Sebastian, Assist by Blake Piscitiello.

NJIT 12, Hampton 4
04:37 HAMPTON Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs Braeden Lessane won by HAMPTON.
03:57 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr..
03:06 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON James Greene, SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
02:50 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Blake Piscitiello.
02:50 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Blake Piscitiello.
02:47 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Nikki Rattan.
02:22 NJIT Shot by NJIT Blake Piscitiello, SAVE Miles Lancaster
02:05 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON.
01:34 NJIT Shot by NJIT Blake Piscitiello, SAVE Miles Lancaster
01:13 NJIT Shot by NJIT Wyatt Viste, SAVE Miles Lancaster
01:06 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Athan Barmer (caused by Sullivan O'Brien).
00:50 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.



00:14 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Benjamin Roberts.
NJIT 13, Hampton 4

00:14 NJIT Faceoff Michael Gaffney vs AmarÃ© Ford won by NJIT.
00:04 NJIT Shot by NJIT Will Corry, SAVE Miles Lancaster
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 NJIT Faceoff Michael Gaffney vs Braeden Lessane won by NJIT, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Michael Gaffney.
14:53 NJIT Shot by NJIT Michael Gaffney, SAVE Miles Lancaster
14:40 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
14:16 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Darius Stanley.
13:57 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Darius Stanley WIDE
13:40 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Reed Shaw WIDE
13:34 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Jadon Myers BLOCKED
13:34 HAMPTON 30-second clock violation by HAMPTON.
13:26 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
13:02 NJIT Shot by NJIT Ryan Sininsky, SAVE Miles Lancaster
12:52 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
12:45 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Judah Johnson-Nixon.
12:05 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Payton Riddle, SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
11:56 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
10:57 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Carson Bowley.
10:54 NJIT Shot by NJIT Carson Bowley WIDE
10:44 NJIT Shot by NJIT Carson Bowley, SAVE Miles Lancaster
10:25 NJIT Shot by NJIT Blake Piscitiello HIT POST
10:17 NJIT Shot by NJIT Austin Exley WIDE
10:01 NJIT Shot by NJIT Wyatt Viste HIT POST
09:56 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Ryan Sininsky.
09:53 NJIT Shot by NJIT Ryan Sininsky, SAVE Miles Lancaster
09:48 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Maliik Wood (caused by Sullivan O'Brien).
09:35 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Cameron Kurdyla.
09:29 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Sullivan O'Brien.
09:12 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Blake Piscitiello.
09:11 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Blake Piscitiello.

NJIT 14, Hampton 4
09:11 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs Braeden Lessane won by NJIT (on faceoff violation).
09:05 NJIT Shot by NJIT Blake Piscitiello HIT POST
08:53 NJIT Shot by NJIT Dylan Sebastian, SAVE Miles Lancaster
08:44 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr..
08:38 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Sullivan O'Brien.
08:31 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
07:56 NJIT Shot by NJIT Will Corry, SAVE Miles Lancaster
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Will Corry.
07:41 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
07:27 HAMPTON Timeout by HAMPTON.
07:00 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON Darius Stanley, Assist by A. Bardonille, Jr..

NJIT 14, Hampton 5
07:00 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs Trevor Tran won by NJIT, [07:00] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Nirio Garcia.
06:44 NJIT Shot by NJIT Will Corry, SAVE Miles Lancaster
06:38 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Blake Piscitiello.
06:31 NJIT Shot by NJIT Blake Piscitiello WIDE
06:22 NJIT Shot by NJIT Blake Piscitiello WIDE
06:16 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Myles Johnson.
06:05 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Nikki Rattan.
05:58 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Nikki Rattan.
05:53 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Colin Lowe.
05:52 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Will Corry, Assist by Blake Piscitiello.

NJIT 15, Hampton 5
05:52 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs AmarÃ© Ford won by NJIT, [05:52] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Nirio Garcia.
05:46 NJIT Shot by NJIT Nirio Garcia HIGH



05:13 NJIT Shot by NJIT Will Corry, SAVE Miles Lancaster
05:07 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Will Corry.
04:46 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Blake Piscitiello.

NJIT 16, Hampton 5
04:46 NJIT Faceoff Michael Gaffney vs Braeden Lessane won by NJIT, [04:46] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Alexander Cartwright.
04:05 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Ryan Sininsky.

NJIT 17, Hampton 5
04:05 NJIT Faceoff Michael Gaffney vs Braeden Lessane won by NJIT, [04:05] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Michael Gaffney.
03:46 NJIT Shot by NJIT Kelly Jackson, SAVE Miles Lancaster
03:26 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Logan McGill.
03:22 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
02:45 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Maliik Wood WIDE
02:39 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr., SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Jadon Myers (caused by Colin Lowe).
02:08 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Colin Lowe.
02:03 NJIT Shot by NJIT Dylan Sebastian, SAVE Miles Lancaster
01:57 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
01:38 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON James Greene, SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
01:25 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
01:01 NJIT Shot by NJIT Will Corry WIDE
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Blake Piscitiello.
00:44 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
00:17 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Payton Riddle.
00:10 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr. WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs Braeden Lessane won by NJIT, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Nirio Garcia.
14:41 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Colin Lowe.
14:32 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
14:23 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Nirio Garcia.
13:45 NJIT Shot by NJIT Wyatt Viste WIDE
13:40 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Ryan Sininsky.
13:36 NJIT Shot by NJIT Wyatt Viste, SAVE Miles Lancaster
13:23 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
12:58 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Darius Stanley WIDE
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr. (caused by Sullivan O'Brien).
12:46 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Sullivan O'Brien.
12:42 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT failed.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Sullivan O'Brien.
12:30 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON James Greene.
12:28 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON Darius Stanley.

NJIT 17, Hampton 6
12:28 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs Braeden Lessane won by NJIT, [12:28] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Alexander Cartwright.
12:14 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
11:45 NJIT Shot by NJIT Carson Bowley HIGH
11:23 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Blake Piscitiello.

NJIT 18, Hampton 6

11:23 HAMPTON
Faceoff Michael Gaffney vs Braeden Lessane won by HAMPTON, [11:23] Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Braeden
Lessane.

-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON.
10:30 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Callum Zarsky.
10:28 NJIT Shot by NJIT Callum Zarsky, SAVE Miles Lancaster
10:10 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
10:08 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Reed Shaw, SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
10:03 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Cameron Kurdyla.
09:51 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT failed.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Frankie Semiraglio.
09:40 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Maliik Wood.
09:31 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON Maliik Wood, Assist by Reed Shaw.

NJIT 18, Hampton 7

09:31 HAMPTON
Faceoff Michael Gaffney vs Braeden Lessane won by HAMPTON, [09:31] Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Braeden
Lessane.



08:35 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr., SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Darius Stanley (caused by Alexander Cartwright).
08:12 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Sullivan O'Brien.
08:10 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
08:07 NJIT Shot by NJIT Austin Hahn HIGH
07:29 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Will Corry, Assist by Blake Piscitiello.

NJIT 19, Hampton 7
07:29 HAMPTON Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs Braeden Lessane won by HAMPTON, [07:29] Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON AmarÃ© Ford.
07:07 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr..
06:31 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
05:38 NJIT Shot by NJIT Will Corry, SAVE Miles Lancaster
05:36 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Wyatt Viste.
05:35 NJIT Shot by NJIT Callum Zarsky WIDE
05:32 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Wyatt Viste, Assist by Blake Piscitiello.

NJIT 20, Hampton 7
05:32 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs Braeden Lessane won by HAMPTON (on faceoff violation).
05:00 NJIT Timeout by NJIT.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Blake Piscitiello.
04:36 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Judah Johnson-Nixon.
04:22 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Judah Johnson-Nixon.
04:13 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Evan Schmitt.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Evan Schmitt.
04:07 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Maliik Wood.
04:05 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON Athan Barmer, Assist by Maliik Wood.

NJIT 20, Hampton 8
04:05 HAMPTON Faceoff Michael Gaffney vs Braeden Lessane won by HAMPTON.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Nikki Rattan.
-- NJIT Turnover by NJIT Frankie Semiraglio (caused by Judah Johnson-Nixon).
03:31 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Judah Johnson-Nixon.
03:27 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
03:24 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Logan McGill, SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
03:12 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
03:05 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Wyatt Viste, Assist by Blake Piscitiello.

NJIT 21, Hampton 8
03:05 NJIT Faceoff Michael Gaffney vs Braeden Lessane won by NJIT, [03:05] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Michael Gaffney.
02:17 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Callum Zarsky.
01:59 NJIT Shot by NJIT Carson Bowley, SAVE Miles Lancaster
01:47 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Miles Lancaster.
01:41 NJIT Shot by NJIT Callum Zarsky, SAVE Miles Lancaster
01:33 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
00:49 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON James Greene, SAVE Cameron Kurdyla
00:43 NJIT Clear attempt by NJIT good.
00:38 HAMPTON Penalty on HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr. (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:30 NJIT Shot by NJIT Blake Piscitiello WIDE
00:29 NJIT Timeout by NJIT.
-- HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Judah Johnson-Nixon (caused by Evan Schmitt).
00:10 NJIT Ground ball pickup by NJIT Evan Schmitt.
00:09 NJIT GOAL by NJIT Carson Bowley (MAN-UP), Assist by Evan Schmitt.

NJIT 22, Hampton 8
00:09 NJIT Faceoff Nirio Garcia vs Braeden Lessane won by NJIT, [00:09] Ground ball pickup by NJIT Nirio Garcia.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


